GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3692
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010

INTERCITY TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN SHIMOGA AND MYSORE
Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to introduce the Intercity Train service between Shimoga and Mysore was announced in the 2010-11 Railway Budget;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): 6205/6206 Shimoga-Mysore Intercity Express (Daily) announced in Railway Budget 2010-11 is proposed to be introduced during the course of current financial year 2010-11.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

